

SUZLON FINANCIAL RESULT Q2 FY22

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

(₹ in crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended	Year ended
	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2020	September 30, 2021	March 31, 2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total income from operations	1,361.62	736.70	2,510.23	3,365.59
2 Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax	(12.86)	(149.73)	(91.29)	(700.49)
3 Profit / (loss) before tax	(12.86)	672.01	(8.17)	104.97
4 Net profit / (loss) after tax, and share in profit / (loss) of associate and joint ventures	(12.40)	674.76	(8.76)	103.59
5 Total comprehensive income / (loss)	(54.81)	707.12	(23.36)	134.83
6 Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 2/- each)	1,780.36	1,645.10	1,780.36	1,701.60
7 Earnings / (loss) per equity share (EPS) (*not annualised)				
- Basic (₹)	*(0.01)	*0.83	*(0.04)	0.14
- Diluted (₹)	*(0.01)	*0.71	*(0.04)	0.12

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

(₹ in crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended	Year ended
	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2020	September 30, 2021	March 31, 2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total income from operations	786.47	233.01	1,405.97	1,317.06
2 Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax	(236.94)	(263.28)	(423.09)	(1,199.99)
3 Profit / (loss) before tax	(236.94)	558.46	(423.09)	(398.40)
4 Profit / (loss) after tax	(236.94)	558.46	(423.09)	(398.40)
5 Total comprehensive income / (loss)	(236.79)	558.62	(422.83)	(398.51)
6 Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 2/- each)	1,780.36	1,645.10	1,780.36	1,701.60
7 Earnings / (loss) per equity share (EPS) (*not annualised)				
- Basic (₹)	*(0.27)	*0.69	*(0.48)	(0.53)
- Diluted (₹)	*(0.27)	*0.58	*(0.48)	(0.53)

Note:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 11, 2021 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2021. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the above results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021, filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 are available on the website of the Company, www.suzlon.com and website of the Stock Exchanges, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For Suzlon Energy Limited

Tulsi R. Tanti
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN No: 00002283

Place: Pune
Date: November 12, 2021

Registered Office:
Suzlon Energy Limited
(CIN: L40100GJ1995PLC025447)

Regd. Office: "Suzlon", 5, Shrimali Society, Near Shri Krishna Complex, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009
Tel.: +91.79.6604 5000 / +91.79.2640 7141, Fax: +91.79.2656 5540, +91.79.2644 2844
website: www.suzlon.com; email id: investors@suzlon.com

SUZLON
POWERING A GREENER TOMORROW

More than ~19 GW of installations | Footprint across 18 countries | Largest product portfolios | R&D across Netherlands, India, Germany and Denmark
Leading global renewable energy player offering end-to-end solutions. To know more visit us at: www.suzlon.com | Join us on [Facebook](https://www.facebook.com/suzlon) [LinkedIn](https://www.linkedin.com/company/suzlon) [Instagram](https://www.instagram.com/suzlon)

Navgajarat Samay - 14/11/2021

TAMILNADU JAI BHARATH MILLS LIMITED

REGD. OFF. 212, RAMASAMY NAGAR,
ARUPPUKOTTAI - 626 159.

CIN No. L17111TN1989PLC018267

www.tnjb.net.in

Extract of Statement of Financial Results (Unaudited) for the Quarter and Half year Ended September 30, 2021

Rs. in Lakhs

S. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		(Unaudited)			(Unaudited)		(Audited)
		30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
1	Total Income from Operations	201.53	252.08	175.83	453.61	321.15	940.41
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(349.49)	(316.52)	(283.59)	(666.01)	(509.15)	(966.00)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	(349.49)	(316.52)	(283.59)	(666.01)	(509.15)	(966.00)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	(349.49)	(316.52)	(283.59)	(666.01)	(509.15)	(966.00)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(349.49)	(316.52)	(283.59)	(666.01)	(509.15)	(966.00)
6	Equity Share Capital	3978.47	3978.47	3978.47	3978.47	3978.47	3978.47
7	Reserves	(8,750.07)	(8,400.58)	(7,627.22)	(8,750.07)	(7,627.22)	(8,084.05)
8	Earnings Per Share Basic and Diluted EPS Rs.	(0.88)	(0.80)	(0.71)	(1.67)	(1.28)	(2.43)

Note:

- The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarter and Six months ended unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Six months ended unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites, websites www.bseindia.com, and Company's websites www.tnjb.net.in
- The financial statements of the company have been prepared on Going Concern Basis since the management is exploring other avenues and initiating necessary steps to improve the operations.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
For Tamilnadu Jai Bharath Mills Ltd.,
T.R. Dhinakaran
CMD

Place : ARUPPUKOTTAI
Date : 13th November 2021

DIC INDIA LIMITED							
CIN - L24223WB1947PLC015202 Regd. Office: Transport Depot Road, Kolkata-700088 Ph.: 033 24496591-95 ; Email id: investors@dic.co.in Website: www.dic.co.in							
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2021							
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS figure)							
Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	9 months ended	Corresponding 9 months ended	Year ended	
	September 30, 2021	June 30, 2021	September 30, 2020	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2020	September 30, 2021	December 31, 2020
							(Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	18,720.43	16,461.72	15,324.93	52,524.20	44,409.55	60,825.48	
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	409.69	240.19	451.94	1,259.64	648.07	1,325.24	
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	409.69	240.19	451.94	1,259.64	10,410.60	11,087.77	
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	304.55	177.46	335.31	933.37	8,083.21	8,590.04	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	296.63	169.55	328.80	909.63	8,051.08	8,561.38	
Equity Share Capital	917.90	917.90	917.90	917.90	917.90	917.90	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)						37,022.16	
Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)							
1. Basic	3.32	1.93	3.65	10.17	88.06	93.58	
2. Diluted	3.32	1.93	3.65	10.17	88.06	93.58	

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites.

2. The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended September 30, 2021 have been duly reviewed by the Audit Committee and were taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2021. As required in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the same have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.

3. Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to conform to current period's classification.

By Order of the Board
Sd/-
Manish Bhatia
Managing Director and CEO

November 12, 2021
Noida

SUZLON FINANCIAL RESULT Q2 FY22

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021					
(₹ in crores)					
Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended	Year ended	
	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2020	September 30, 2021	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total income from operations	1,361.62	736.70	2,510.23	3,365.59	
2 Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax	(12.86)	(149.73)	(91.29)	(700.49)	
3 Profit / (loss) before tax	(12.86)	672.01	(8.17)	104.97	
4 Net profit / (loss) after tax, and share in profit / (loss) of associate and joint ventures	(12.40)	674.76	(8.76)	103.59	
5 Total comprehensive income / (loss)	(54.81)	707.12	(23.36)	134.83	
6 Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 2/- each)	1,780.36	1,645.10	1,780.36	1,701.60	
7 Earnings / (loss) per equity share (EPS) (*not annualised)					
- Basic (₹)	*(0.01)	*0.83	*(0.04)	0.14	
- Diluted (₹)	*(0.01)	*0.71	*(0.04)	0.12	

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021				
(₹ in crores)				
Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended	Year ended
	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2020	September 30, 2021	March 31, 2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total income from operations	786.47	233.01	1,405.97	1,317.06
2 Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax	(236.94)	(263.28)	(423.09)	(1,199.99)
3 Profit / (loss) before tax	(236.94)	558.46	(423.09)	(398.40)
4 Profit / (loss) after tax	(236.94)	558.46	(423.09)	(398.40)
5 Total comprehensive income / (loss)	(236.79)	558.62	(422.83)	(398.51)
6 Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 2/- each)	1,780.36	1,645.10	1,780.36	1,701.60
7 Earnings / (loss) per equity share (EPS) (*not annualised)				
- Basic (₹)	*(0.27)	*0.69	*(0.48)	(0.53)
- Diluted (₹)	*(0.27)	*0.58	*(0.48)	(0.53)

- Note:**
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 11, 2021 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2021. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the above results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021, filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 are available on the website of the Company, www.suzlon.com and website of the Stock Exchanges, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For Suzlon Energy Limited

Tulsi R. Tanti
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN No: 00002283

SUZLON
POWERING A GREENER TOMORROW

More than ~19 GW of installations | Footprint across 18 countries | Largest product portfolios | R&D across Netherlands, India, Germany and Denmark
Leading global renewable energy player offering end-to-end solutions. To know more visit us at: www.suzlon.com | Join us on [www.linkedin.com](https://www.linkedin.com/company/suzlon) | [www.facebook.com](https://www.facebook.com/suzlon) | [www.instagram.com](https://www.instagram.com/suzlon)

PRAKASH STEELAGE LIMITED							
CIN: L27106MH1991PLC061595							
Regd. Office: 101, 1 st Floor, Shatrunjay Apartment, 28, Sindhi Lane, Nanubhai Desai Road, Mumbai - 400 004.							
Email: cs@prakashsteelage.com Website: www.prakashsteelage.com							
Tel. No.: 022 66134500 Fax No.: 022 66134599							
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended 30th September, 2021							
Figures in INR Lakhs							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2021	30.09.2020	30.06.2021	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	915.31	607.67	876.66	1,791.97	977.30	2,537.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(97.33)	66.49	94.66	(2.67)	8.56	(261.82)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(97.33)	66.49	94.66	(2.67)	8.56	4,430.45
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(97.33)	66.49	94.66	(2.67)	8.30	5,075.94
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising of Profit for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]]	(99.38)	66.07	92.61	(6.77)	7.47	5,067.73
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share : Re.1/- each)	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,750.00
7	Earnings per share (Face Value of Share : Re.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)						
(a) Basic	(0.06)	0.04	0.05	(0.00)	0.00	2.90	
(b) Diluted	(0.06)	0.04	0.05	(0.00)	0.00	2.90	

NOTES :

a) The statement of financial results has been prepared with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind As) prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act 2013 with relevant rules issued there under and recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

b) The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th November, 2021 and have been subject to a limited review of statutory auditors of the Company.

c) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.prakashsteelage.com) and the Stock Exchange website's (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com).

By order of the Board
For Prakash Steelage Ltd.
Sd/-
Ashok M. Seth
CFO & Executive Director
DIN : 00309706

Place : Mumbai
Date : 12th November, 2021

बी ई एल एल
beml
NEW FRESH NEWS & VIDEOS

BEML LIMITED
(CIN:L35202KA1964G01001530) (A Govt. of India Undertaking)

75
Azadi Ka
Amrit Mahotsav

Registered Office: "BEML SOUDHA", 23/1, 4th Main Road, S.R. Nagar, Bengaluru-560 027 Tel. & Fax: (080) 22963142,
E-mail: cs@beml.co.in, Website: www.bemlindia.in

Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Results for the Six months ended 30-09-2021

(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone	Consolidated						
		1	2	3	4	1	2	3	4
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Previous year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Previous Ended
		30-09-2021	30-09-2021	30-09-2020	31-03-2021	30-09-2021	30-09-2021	30-09-2020	31-03-2021
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,01,389	1,48,441	66,976	3,61,737	1,01,387	1,48,418	66,954	3,61,680
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	1,380	(7,903)	1,836	9,261	1,066	(8,335)	1,722	8,711
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,380	(7,903)	1,836	9,281	1,066	(8,335)	1,722	8,711
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,380	(7,903)	1,836	7,480	1,066	(8,335)	1,722	6,870
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit / Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,187)	(13,037)	610	(79)	(1,501)	(13,469)	497	(665)
6	Equity Share Capital	4,164	4,164	4,164	4,164	4,164	4,164	4,164	4,164
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,04,731	2,04,731	2,06,418	2,18,268	2,03,248	2,03,248	2,05,279	2,17,247
8	Security Premium Account	61,204	61,204	61,204	61,204	61,204	61,204	61,204	61,204
9	Net worth	2,08,908	2,08,908	2,10,368	2,22,445	2,11,773	2,11,773	2,09,695	2,21,424
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.39	0.39	0.20	0.33	0.39	0.39	0.20	0.34
13	Earnings per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	1. Basic:	3.31	(18.98)	4.41	17.96	2.56	(20.02)	4.14	16.50
	2. Diluted:	3.31	(18.98)	4.41	17.96	2.56	(20.02)	4.14	16.50
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	10	10	10	10
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	5,000	5,000	7,500	5,000	5,000	5,000	7,500	5,000
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	3.22	(0.15)	4.72	1.44	2.96	(0.18)	4.59	1.40
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.11	(1.96)	3.13	3.37	1.84	(2.09)	2.98	3.21

Notes :

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Six months ended Consolidated Financial Results for the period ending 30.09.2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed format of the said results may be accessed at the web-link www.nseindia.com, the BSE at www.bseindia.com and Company's web-site at www.bemlindia.in

By order of the Board
for BEML Limited

Sd/-
(AMIT BANERJEE)

Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Shillong

Date : 13.11.2021

COVID-19. DO NOT PANIC, BE AWARE

Wear Mask

Follow Physical Distancing

Maintain Hand Hygiene

WEST COAST PAPER MILLS LIMITED

Your partner in progress....

(an ISO 9001 / ISO 14001 / ISO 45001 Certified Company)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021

(Rs. In Crores)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
		Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	900.49	537.60	429.40	1,438.10	731.40	2,244.53
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	88.22	43.54	(48.13)	131.76	(106.87)	(22.16)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	88.22	43.54	(48.13)	131.76	(110.87)	(26.17)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	77.73	39.21	(39.98)	116.94	(86.92)	(4.38)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	77.35	39.16	(40.29)	116.52	(88.51)	0.44
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	13.21	13.21	13.21	13.21	13.21	13.21
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	1,375.66
8	Securities Premium Account	145.73	145.73	145.73	145.73	145.73	145.73
9	Net worth	1,275.54	1,210.03	1,101.24	1,275.54	1,101.24	1,178.14
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	493.20	519.86	696.87	493.20	696.87	542.50
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Not applicable					
12	Debt Equity Ratio (times)	0.42	0.51	0.62	0.42	0.62	0.49
13	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - not annualised (Rs.)	10.97	4.84	(5.38)	15.81	(11.38)	(0.47)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	65.00	65.00	65.00	65.00	65.00	65.00
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (times)	Not applicable					
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (times)	2.37	2.45	0.47	3.22	0.51	1.06
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (times)	13.49	6.23	1.41	9.01	1.00	3.90

Notes :

a) Key information on Standalone Unaudited Financial Results

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
	Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited
Total Income from Operations	550.28	268.63	274.78	818.91	455.77	1,368.40
Profit before Tax	76.09	7.68	(31.41)	83.77	(57.69)	(17.62)
Profit after Tax	72.28	12.42	(24.37)	84.71	(44.49)	2.05
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	71.90	12.38	(23.90)	84.28	(44.47)	2.91

b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly & Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33/52(4) of the SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 13, 2021. The full format of the standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Quarterly & Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e., www.westcoastpaper.com.

During the quarter ended June 30, 2020, one of the subsidiaries, APL, has determined to de-commission certain plant and equipment. Consequently, there has been a write-down of the net book value of such plant and equipment amounting to Rs. 4.01 Cr. which has been disclosed as an exceptional item in the Statement of Profit and Loss.

By Order of the Board
For WEST COAST PAPER MILLS LIMITED

RAJENDRA JAIN

Executive Director & CFO

Place : Dandeli

Date : November 13, 2021

Regd. Office : Bangur Nagar, Dandeli - 581 325, District : Uttara Kannada (Karnataka), Phone : (08284) 231391-395 (5 Lines)

CIN : L02101KA1955PLC001936, GSTIN: 29AAACT4179N1ZO, E-mail : co.sec@westcoastpaper.com • Website : www.westcoastpaper.com